# OP \$140.00 3929667

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release	
SEQUENCE:	5	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		02/17/2015	BANK: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE NEWARK GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	20 JACKSON DRIVE
City:	CRANFORD
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07016
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3929667	NEWGEN	
Registration Number:	4077911	SUSTAIN-A-BALE	
Registration Number:	4317013	CENTURION	
Registration Number:	4323455	FLEXTAN	
Serial Number:	85773618	FLEXTAN BY THE NEWARK GROUP 100% RECYCLE	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 301-638-0511

**Email:** ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2:attn: Penelope J.A. AgodoaAddress Line 4:Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRS1-39962
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa

TRADEMARK REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0695

900316259

SIGNATURE:	/pja/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2015
Total Attachments: 3 source=39962#page1.tif source=39962#page2.tif source=39962#page3.tif	

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** ("Release") is executed as of February \_\_\_\_, 2015 by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Agent for itself and certain lenders under the Security Agreement (as defined below) (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Agent"), in favor of The Newark Group, Inc. (the "Released Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated February 8, 2013 by and between the Released Party and the Agent (the "Security Agreement") as filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on March 8, 2013 at Reel 4977, Frame 0526, the Released Party granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto; and

**WHEREAS**, the Agent wishes to release the security interest in and lien on the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>").

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent states as follows:

The Agent hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral, and the Agent hereby assigns and transfers to the Released Party without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including, without limitation, each of the applications, publications or grants identified on Schedule A attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Agent understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Released Party with the USPTO or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

595393/1/SANFRANCISCO

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date set forth above.

LENDER:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

By:

Name: Title:

595393/1/SANFRANCISCO

# SCHEDULE A

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF

## SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Trademark	Registration	Country
	Registration No.	Date	
NEWGEN	3929667	3/8/2011	United States
SUSTAIN-A-BALE	4077911	12/27/2011	United States
CENTURION	4317013	4/9/2013	United States
FLEXTAN	4323455	4/13/2013	United States
FLEXTAN	85773618 app. Ser. No.	abandoned	United States

595393/1/SANFRANCISCO

**RECORDED: 02/19/2015**